



2026:DHC:3559

\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1019/2014**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sethi, Advocate through
VC.

versus

NITIN SEHGAL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Anjali Singh
& Ms. Divya Saini, Advocates for
R-1.

54

+ **MAC.APP. 1022/2014**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sethi, Advocate through
VC.

versus

SAURABH SEHGAL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Anjali Singh
& Ms. Divya Saini, Advocates for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **20.11.2024**

CM APPL. 67552/2024 in MAC.APP. 1019/2014

CM APPL. 67556/2024 in MAC.APP. 1022/2014

1. The present Applications under *Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908* have been filed on behalf of the Claimant-Respondent No. 1-Nitin Sehgal and Claimant-Respondent No.1-Saurabh Sehgal respectively seeking early hearing of the present Appeals.
2. Since the Appeals are of 2014, the present Applications are allowed



2026:DHC:3559

and disposed of accordingly.

MAC.APP. 1019/2014 & MAC.APP. 1022/2014

3. The present Appeals are hereby deleted from the Category of 'Regulars'.
4. List for arguments on 23.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024
S.Sharma