



\$~17 & 18

2026:DHC:3559

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1019/2014 & CM APPL. 18428/2014**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Yuvraj, Adv. through
V.C.

versus

NITIN SEHGAL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Maini & Ms.
Anjali Singh, Advs.

+ **MAC.APP. 1022/2014**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Yuvraj, Adv. through
V.C.

versus

SAURABH SEHGAL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Maini & Ms.
Anjali Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.01.2025**

1. The learned proxy counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
2. List on 03.04.2025.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 23, 2025

"SK"