



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1019/2014 & CM Appl. 18428/2014**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant

Through: None.

versus

NITIN SEHGAL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv. for R-1.

(10)

+ **MAC.APP. 1022/2014**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: None.

versus

SAURABH SEHGAL AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

1. None appears for the Appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. In the meantime, order dated 03.04.2025 be complied with by the Appellant. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
4. The Registry is directed to book-mark the digital copy of the Trial Court Record received in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
5. List on 16.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/r