



Through: Ms. Shruti Jain, Adv.

versus

NITIN SEHGAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv. for R-1 (thru
VC)

19

+ MAC.APP. 1022/2014
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain, Adv.

versus

SAURABH SEHGAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv. for R-1 (thru
VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

	<u>ORDER</u>
%	16.01.2026

1. Counsel for appellant, who seeks to canvass modifications to the impugned Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal (***MACT***) Award, shall file a one-page note tabulating the following data in three columns. *First column*, will list out all the components of compensation awarded by Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal (***MACT***) in the impugned award. *Second column* will reflect, which components are acceptable and which



components have been challenged in the appeal and what is the proposed reduction that they seek. In the *third column*, reference shall be given of relevant paragraph of impugned award, against each corresponding challenge, which contains the relevant discussion, along with a list of decisions appellant seeks to rely upon.

2. The aforesaid tabulation be filed within a period of three weeks from today.
3. Written synopsis on behalf of respondent no.1 is already on record.
4. Re-list on 7th March 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/sm/sp