



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 1019/2014 & CM APPL. 18428/2014
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant
Through: None.

versus

NITIN SEHGAL AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv.

(2)

+ MAC.APP. 1022/2014
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant
Through: None.

versus

SAURABH SEHGAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **09.03.2026**

1. This matter is being taken up today as 7th March 2026 was declared a Court holiday.
2. No one appears on behalf of appellant/Insurance Company.
3. *Mr. Manish Maini*, Advocate appears for respondent no.1.
4. Compliance of the previous orders be done.
5. List on 19th March 2026.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 9, 2026/ak